CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UT- 100820

I certify that I have caused to be served a copy of Joint Applicants’ updated S-4 and letter of explanation to the following parties by E-mail and US Mail:  

	Office of the Attorney General

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Assistant Attorney General

1400 S Evergreen Park Dr SW

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Tel: (360) 664-1186

Fax: (360) 586-5522

Email: jcameron@utc.wa.gov

	Intervenor Counsel

Gregory J. Kopta

DAVIS WRIGHT TRMAINE LLP

1201 3rd Ave Ste 2200

Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: (206) 757-8079

Fax: (206) 757-7079

Email: gregkopta@dwt.com


	XO Communications, Inc.

Rex Knowles

XO Communications, Inc.

7050 Union Park Ave Ste 400

Midvale, UT 84047

Tel: (801) 983-1504

Fax: (801) 951-2133

Email: rexknowles@xo.com

	tw telecom

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President Regulatory

tw telecom

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262

Tel: (760) 832-6275

Fax: (760) 778-6981

Email: lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com


	Covad

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations

Covad Communications Company

7000 N Mopac Expressway, 2nd Fl

Austin, TX 78731

Tel: (512) 514-6380

Fax: (512) 514-6520

Email: kmudge@covad.com

	Counsel for Level 3

Arthur Butler 

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union St Ste 1501

Seattle, WA 98101-3981

Tel: (206) 623-4711

Fax: (206) 467-8406

Email: aab@aterwynne.com


	Level 3

Gregory L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications, LLC

1025 Eldorado Blvd

Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel: (720) 888-2512

Fax: (720) 888-5134

Email: greg.rogers@level3.com

	Pac-West

James C. Falvey

Senior Regulatory Counsel

Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.

420 Chinquapin Round Rd, Ste 2-I

Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (443) 482-5111

Fax: (510) 380-5941

Email: jfalvey@pacwest.com



	Integra

Karen L. Clauson

Vice President, Law & Policy

Integra Telecom

6160 Golden Hills Drive

Golden Valley, MN  55416

Tel: (763) 745-8461

Fax: (763) 745-8459

Email: klclauson@integratelecom.com

	360networks

Michel Singer-Nelson

360networks (USA) inc.

370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600

Broomfield, CO  80021

Voice:  (303) 854-5513

Fax:  (303) 854 5100



E-mail:  Mnelson@360.net


	Counsel for Charter

K.C. Halm

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW


Washington, DC 20006

Voice:  (202) 973-4287

Fax:  (202) 973-4499

Email: kchalm@dwt.com

	Charter Fiberlink

Michael R. Moore

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

12405 Powerscourt Dr.

St. Louis, Missouri 63131

Voice: (314) 965-0555 

Fax: (314) 965-6640

michael.moore@chartercom.com


	PaeTec

William Haas

Vice President Regulatory and Public Policy

PAETEC Communications, Inc.

1 Martha’s Way

Cedar Rapids, IA  52233

Tel: (319) 790-7295

Email: william.haas@paetec.com

	



DATED this _________ day of August, 2010.  

_____________________________

Maura Peterson
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